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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
In the Matter of the Application of 
PACIFICORP for Approval of Its 
Proposed Electric Service Schedules & 
Electric Service Regulations 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 06-035-21 

 
REQUEST FOR A CHANGE IN 

SCHEDULE 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 The Division of Public Utilities (DPU) and the Utah Committee of Consumer 

Services (Committee) request a change in the filing date for Surrebuttal testimony in the 

test year phase of this docket from July 7, 2006 to July 14, 2006 and in support of this 

Motion the DPU and Committee state: 

1. The Surrebuttal testimony in the test year phase of this case is currently due on 

July 7, 2006. The hearings are scheduled to begin July 26, 2006. When the 

schedule for testimony was originally established the hearing dates were earlier in 

July. Any rebuttal testimony is scheduled to be filed today on June 30, 2006.  

2. Because of the unavailability of the DPU and Committee witnesses the week of 

July 3rd and other conflicts with other parties, the DPU and Committee make this 

request for an extension. Testimony on test year has been filed thus far by the 

Company, UAE, the DPU and the Committee. UAE supports this Motion and the 

Company has authorized the DPU and Committee to represent that this extension 

is acceptable.    
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3. Sufficient time for discovery exists between the July 14 filing date and the July 

26th hearing so that no party should be prejudiced.  

Dated this 30th day of June 2006 
 
 
 
/s/_______________________  /s/_______________________ 
 
Michael Ginsberg    Paul H. Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General   Assistant Attorney General 
For Division of Public Utilities  For Committee of Consumer Services  
5thFloor, Heber Wells Bldg   5th Floor, Heber Wells Bldg. 
160 East 300 South    160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111   Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I certify that on June 30, 2006 I served the foregoing Request For A Change In Schedule  
 
upon the following parties, by electronic mail: 
 
 
 
Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Email:  mginsberg@utah.gov 
Email:  pschmid@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Division of Public Utilities 

Reed Warnick  
Paul H. Proctor 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Email:  rwarrnick@utah.gov 
Email:  pproctor@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Committee of Consumer 
Services 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway #400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Email: gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

F. Robert Reeder 
Vicki Baldwin 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
One Utah Center 
201 South  Main Street, Suite 1800 
Email:   BobReeder@pblutah.com 
Email:  Vbaldwin@pblutah.com 
Attorneys for UIEC 

Dennis Miller 
William Powell 
Constance White 
Tom Brill 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Email:  cbwhite@utah.gov 
Email:  
mailto:tbrill@utah.govtbrill@utah.gov 
Email:  dennismiller@utah.gov 
Email:  wpowell@utah.gov 
 

Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
NUCOR Steel 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 
800 West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
Email:  pjm@bbrslaw.com 
Email:  ejl@bbrslaw.com 
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Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
Committee of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Email:  dgimble@utah.gov 
Email:  cmurray@utah.gov 
 

William Powell 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Email:  
mailto:wpowell@utah.govwpowell@utah.gov 
 

Marco Kunz 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
451 South State Street 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Email:  Marco.kunz@slcgov.com 
 

Edward A. Hunter 
Jennifer H. Martin 
Stoel Rives LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Email:  eahunter@stoel.com 
Email:  jhmartin@stoel.com 
 

Rick Anderson 
Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 South State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone: 801-355-4365 
Facsimile: 801-521-9142 
Email:  randerson@energystrat.com 
Email:  khiggins@energystrat.com 
Email:  ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
PARSONS KINGHORN HARRIS, P. CO. 
111 East Broadway, 11th floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone: 801-363-4300 
Email:  ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
Email:  jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 

Ronald J. Day, CPA 
Central Valley Water Reclamation Facility 
800 West Central Valley Road 
Salt Lake City, UT 84119 
Telephone: 801-973-9100 
Email:  dayr@cvwrf.org 
 

C Scott Brown 
Barry L. McKay 
Colleen Larkin Bell 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East 100 South  
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0360 
Telephone: 801-324-5172 
Facsimile: 801-324-5935 
Email:  scott.brown@questar.com 
Email:  colleen.bell@questar.com 
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Lt. Col. Karen White 
Capt. Damund E. Williams 
AFLSA/ULT 
Utility Litigation Team 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319 
Telephone: 850-283-6217 
Email:  Karen.white@tyndall.af.mil 
Email:  Damund.williams@tyndall.af.mil 
 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Telephone: 513-421-2255 
Facsimile: 513-421-2764 
Email:  mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
Email:  kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
 

Arthur F. Sandack 
Attorney for Petitioner IBEW Local 57 
8 East Broadway, Suite 510 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone: 801-532-7858 
Email:  asandack@msn.com 
 

Lee R. Brown, Vice President 
Roger Swenson 
US Magnesium LLC 
238 North 2200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
Telephone: 801-532-2043 
Facsimile: 801-534-1407 
Email: lbrown@usmagnesium.com 
 

Thomas E. Bingham 
Utah Manufacturers Association 
136 East South Temple, Suite 1740 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone: 801-363-3885 
Facsimile: 801-363-0505 
Email:  tom@umaweb.org 
 

Mr. James Howarth 
OO-ALC-JAN 
6026 Cedar Lane Building 1278 
Hill AFB, UT 84056 
Email:  James.howarth@hill.af.mil 
 

Claire Geddes 
Utah Ratepayers Alliance 
3542 Honeycomb Road 
Salt Lake City, UT 84121 
Email: geddes@xmission.com 
 

Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action 
764 S. 200 W. 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Email:  bwolf@slcap.org 
 

Laura Polacheck 
AARP Utah 
6975 S. Union Park Ctr. Ste 320 
Midvale, UT 84047 
Email: lpolacheck@aarp.org 
 

Thomas W. Foresgren 
2868 Jennie Lane 
Holladay, UT 84117 
Email:  twforsgren@msn.com 
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Coralette M. Hannon 
6705 Reedy Creek Road 
Charlotte, NC 82815 
Email:  
mailto:channon@aarp.orgchannon@aarp.org 
 
 

Dale F. Gardiner 
Parry, Anderson & Gardiner 
60 East  South Temple Suite 1200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Email:  dfgardinier@parrylaw.com 
 

Roger J. Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, UT 84121 
Email:  Ball.roger@gmail.com 
 

Lee R. Brown 
Roger Swenson 
US Magnesium 
128 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
Email:  roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
Email:  lbrown@usmagnesium.com 
 

Ron Binz 
Public Policy Consultant 
333 Eudora Street 
Denver, CO 80220 
Email:  rbinz@rbinz.com 
 

Sara Wright 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 Second Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
Email:  sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Rich Collins 
Westminister College 
Gore School of Business 
1840 South 1300 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
Email:  rcollins@westminstercollege.edu 
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